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Chap 3 An Act to pay to Joseph Rdwron the sum therein named.

The People of the State of Wisconsin repréebented in Senate
and Assembly, do enact as follows :

Seerron 1. There:is hereby appropriated; to be paid out of
any money in the Tfdisury not otherwisé approprmted to Jos-
eph Bowron,’ the 3um of fifty dollars, in full for expenses and
services réndered in transmitting the election returns of St.
Croix-. county to Madison, in the autumn of elghteen hundred
and forty eight.

o . FREDERICK W. HORN,
Speaker of the Assembly:
e SAMUEL W. BEALL,
HEREERR ‘ Lt. Governor and President of the Senate.
Approvcd January 22d, 1851.
NELSON DEWEY

Chap 4 An Aot to appropriate money to pay the mileage of the members of the Legiglature.

. The People of the State of Wisconsin represented n Senate
and Assembly, do enact as follows: -

Senate, Secrrox 1. There is hereby appropriated, to be paid out of
any money in the State Treasury not otherwise appropriated,
on the warrant of the Chief Clerk of the Senate, the sum of
two hundred and ninety-seven dollars and ten cents, being the
amount due members of the Senate for their mlleage

Assembly. Sgc. 2. There is also hereby a,pproprlated to be pa.id out of
any money in the Treasury not otherwise appropriated, on the
warrant of the Chiet Clerk of the Assembly, the sum of eleven
hundred and eighty-two dollars, being the amount due members
of the Assembly for. their mjleage.

FREDERICK W. HORN
‘ Speaker of the Assembly. .
SAMUEL W. BEALL
~ Lt. Governor and Preszdent of the Senate.
Ca Approved Janu‘u'y 22d, 1851. »
: : NELSON DEWEX g <Y

e A »

Cha 5. An Act to extﬁnd thc tlme for col]ectmg 1d m king returns of thq Taxes levied in
Pp- the'bounty of Fottd du Lae, for the year eighteen Hundred and ﬁfry
.

T People of the Stase of Wiseonsin represented in Senate

and AAssembly, do enact as follows :
Time of pay.  OEVTION 1. Tho time for collecting and making return of
ment extended. the taxes for IFond du Lac county, apportloned and levied for
the year eighteen hundred and fifty, is hereby extended to the
third Monday of February, cighteen hyndred and fifty one ; and
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the time for making payment to the State Treasurer, of the
amount due from Fong du Lac county to the State, for the year
eighteen hundred and fifty, is hereby extended to the second
Monddy of March, eighteen hundred and fifty-one.

Sgc. 2. The Town Treasurers of said county are hereby Ireasarers e

authorised to collect the taxes specified in the warrants dcliver-
ed, or which may be delivered to them by the Town Clerks, in
the same manner that they are authorised to do by the general
Jaws on that subject ; and to make return thereof on or before
the third Monday of February, eighteen hundred and fifty-one.
Skc. 3. This act shall take effect from and after its passage.
FREDERICK W. HORN, :
Speaker of the Assembly.
SAMUEL W. BEALL, ‘
Lt. Governor and President of the Senate.
Approved, January 22d, 1851.

. An Act to authorize the aseesrment and collection of Taxes in the city of Milwaukee,

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Sen-
ate and Assembdly, do enact as follows :

Chap. 6.

SectioN 1. It shall and may be lawful for the common T axce may be

council of the city of Milwaukee to assess and levy a tax or
taxes, for the several city, ward, special, and -other purposes,
of every kind and nature authorized by law, or the ordinances
of said ctity, upon the real and personal property and effects by
law taxable in said <ity; for the several city, ward, special and
‘other . purposes, sufficient in amount to pay, satisty and dis-
charge all demands, claims and debts, dus or becoming due
within the present year against said city, including also a debt
against said city in & sum amounting to and equal to the inter-
est for one year, at the rate of seven per cent. per.annum upon
the several sums paid into the treasury by tax payers, and by
purchasers at sales for taxes heretofore. assessed, for the years
1849 and 1860, ,and supposed ‘ to have been-illegal,-and also
the several sums, with the same interest. thereon, required by
law: to be raised and colleoted by taxasion in said city, for state
and ((zlounty purposes, not heretofore legally: assessed and col-
lected. . c P )

Sec. 2. The common eoungil .of said city shall, in such
wdanner as they may think proper,select and appoint, for each
and every ward in said city, threc assessors, who shall reside in

“4he ward for which they may be selected and appointed ; and
fn case of neglect, refusal, or any inability on the part of said
-a8sessors, or either of them, to discharge the duties of the office,
the common council may revoke any such appointment and ap-
point others in'their stead.

Assessors to be
appointed.



